HALL COUNTY
(. | 3 K t
POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435
GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8288 | f: 770.531.3972

DIRECTOR

Dena Bosten, C.P.A.

Hall County Government
FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT EXECUTION SIGNATURE REQUEST

Date:  7/13/2021
To: Dena Bosten, Financial Services Director
From: Debra Howington, Buyer

Your signature is requested to execute the attached bid/contract award
documents for:

Bid/Contract No: 027-41

Bid/Contract Name: Uniform Purchase Supply Annual Contract
Department(s) Requesting Contract: Multiple

Award Recipient Name:  Smyrna Police Distributors, Inc.

Date of BOC Approval:  7/9/2020, item #9

Contract Description: Uniform Purchases

Annual Contract ] New Renewal

Prior Year's Spend: $3,764.00

Price Increase Requested Increase Percentage: 10%

[J Project/Service Contract Awarded Amount: Annual Contract
Product Contract Awarded Amount: $0

Comments:

Reviewed and Approved by:

£ Wl iab

Matt Shiver Dena Bosten
Purchasing Manager Financial Services Director



POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435
GAINESVILLE. GA 30503

t: 770.535.8288 | {1 770.531.3672

DIRECTOR
Dena Bosten, C.P.A.

Hall County Government
FINANCIAL SERVICES

June 16, 2021

Smyrna Police Distributors, Inc.
2295 South Cobb Drive
Smyrna, GA 30080

Attn: Kerry Alexander

Subject: #027-41, Uniform Purchase Supply Annual Contract

FY22 Contract Renewal

Dear Kerry,

Attached please find a supplemental agreement extending your present
contract through June 30, 2022, as per the same terms and conditions of the
bid #027-41.

If your contract allows for price changes, please indicate the changes for your
contract. See the appropriate paragraph of the terms and conditions that
were a part of your original bid. If a price change is not requested and
approved, the present pricing will remain in effect through June 30, 2022.
New purchase order will be issued for fiscal year 2022 and a purchase order
number MUST appear on all invoices exceeding $3,000.00 in value.

If you are in agreement with the renewal, please print, sign, notarize, and
return two copies of the attached agreement as duplicate originals. Do not
fax documents back. One copy will be returned to you upon execution by
Hall County.

If you have not done so recently, please proceed to notify your insurance
agent to furnish an updated certificate of liability insurance form. | must
have this before | may issue a Notice to Proceed on your renewal.

I would request that you please respond by June 25, 2021. Hall County
appreciates your cooperation with this process.

Hall County Board of Commissioners

Debra Howington
Buyer

cc: Contract File



Cec: Contract File ,

State of Georgia Contract #027-41
County of Hall

Supplement Agreement #1

Uniform Purchase Supply Annual Contract June 16, 2021

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for a one year period through
June 30, 2022, in accordance with the terms and conditions of Bid #27-41 / Uniform Purchase Supply
Annual Contract, dated July 9, 2020, and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide services and/or materials
previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the above numbered
contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract coverage for a one year period through June 30, 2022,
2. Allow for price adjustments as agreed to and recorded in Attachment A,

3. Change orders: any and all change orders requested by the successful bidder on this project
must be approved per the County purchasing policies through the contract administrator prior to any
work being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation
over and above the contract is requested must have an approved change order. If work is done before
approval of a change order, the subsequent change order will be rejected.

With the above change to the original contract set forth herein, the parties hereto agree that all
terms and conditions of the original agreement will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on

both parties.
In witness whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals the day and year

first above written.
Subscribed and sworn to in our Hall County, Georgia
presence this day of

, 2021

By:

Notary Public Richard Higgins, Chairman
Commission expires: Board of Commissioners
Subscribed and stm toin our Smyrna Palice Distributors, Inc.
presence this day of

r - . , 2021
‘ %ND Ren copKcey By. K M
ﬁ‘ubuc . /ﬁerry Ale_)‘c\andé:'

Commlss:on explrh& 104 / 203 Law Enforcement Sales




CONTRACT EXECUTION SIGNATURE REQUEST
PRICE INCREASE DETAILS

Bid/Contract No: 027-41

Bid/Contract Name: Uniform Purchase Supply Annual Contract. This is year 2 of a 3 year contract
and they are asking for various % increases that average out to 10%.

FY2021 Pricing FY2022 Pricing % of Increase
Contract line #'s

Item #45 - $35.00 $38.00 9%
Item #46 - $92.00 $100.00 9%
Item #47 - $28.00 $30.00 7%
Item #52 - $22.00 $22.00 - 0%
Item #163 - $90.00 $112.50 25%
ltem #214 - $22.00 $31.00 41%
Item #225 - $105.00 $112.00 7%
ltem #226 - $107.00 $115.00 7%
ltem #227 - $152.00 $160.00 5%
Item #232 - $108.00 $115.00 6%
Item #233 - $90.00 $110.00 22%
ltem #234 - $25.50 $26.50 4%
ltem #247 - $185.00 $245.00 32%

Item #257 - $435.00 $435.00 0%



State of Georgia
County of Hall

Attachment A

Uniform Purchase Supply Annual Contract

Contract # 027-41

June 16, 2021

Whereas, the Contractor and the County have agreed to a change in the contract prices and have
recorded them below, and have both agreed to their rates, the prices associated with this contract are hereby
changed upon approval of the County:

Ameriglo Tall (Suppressor) sight set fits all

45 Ameriglo glock except 42, 43 variants, XL serrated 50
.315" front, flat black .394" rear, GL-429 $38.00
46 |  ASP-35710 | ASP Black tungsten, usb, flashlight [ 1 | 1 $100.00 |
47 [ ASP-56140 | ASP Open top handcuff case [ 1 [ ] $30.00
. . Bianchi 7300 AccuMold Covered cuff
52 | Bianchi- BIA17390 case 1 $22.00
. . Flashlight, multi-function rechargable,
163 Nightstick personal-size, #NSR-9924XL 1 $112.50
214 | Protech | Hydration pouch, #PTA-TP22 [ 1 ] [ ] $31.00 I
ALS Low-Ride, Level lil Retention
225 Safariland Duty Holster w/ SLS - fits Glock 1
22 & 23 - Black #6365 $112.00
ALS/SLS Mid ride level IlI duty
226 Safariland holster Glock 35 #SAF-6360- 10
6832-411 $115.00
ALS/SLS tactical holster with
227 Safariland quick release Glock 35 Swat drop 1
leg holster #SAF-6305-6832-131 $160.00
. Holster with light Glock 17 or 22
232 Safariland #SAF-6360-832-411 1 $115.00
233 Safariland M1 Concealable carrier, #SBA-M1 200 $110.00
. Magazine holder, Black basketweave
234 Safariland finish #SAF77-83-4HS or equivalent 1 $26.50
SC Body Armor Tactical Assault Carrier
247 Second Chance "TAC" fixed pockets 1 $245.00




257

Trijicon

RMR Type 2 Adjustable LED Red Dot
Site 3.25 MOA, #TRI-RM06-C-
700672

50

$435.00




